

Vidyasagar College for Women (NAAC ACCREDITED) 39, Sankar Ghosh Lane Calcutta - 700 006 Phone : 2241 8889 E-mail : office.vcfw@gmail.com office@vcfw.org

Date. 16.05.2024

No. .....

Notice

## **Internship Program Begins Todayfor Semester 2 Students**

I am glad to announce the start of the mandatory internship program today. Please report to your designated internship organizations at the scheduled times. Maintaining punctuality and consistent attendance throughout the fifteen-day program is crucial.

## Representing Vidyasagar College for Women with Pride

As interns, you become ambassadors for our college. Your professional conduct and behavior reflect directly on your college. Hence I expect you to uphold the highest standards of discipline and professionalism during your internship.

## A Valuable Learning Experience

This internship offers a unique opportunity to gain practical experience in your field of study. Approach this program with dedication and commitment, as the skills you develop may be instrumental in your future career.

## **Best Wishes for Success**

I wish you all the very best for your new journey starting today and wish you a successful and enriching internship experience.

Dr. Sutapa Ray Principal Vidyasagar College for Women 39, Sankar Ghosh Lane Kolkata - 700006 Principal Vidyasagar College For Women Kolkata-700 006